

## **Terms and Conditions for Practical Grade Examinations**

By registering for the Practical Grade Examinations at Yamani College, you agree to the following terms and conditions:

- 1. **No Refunds:** Once the examination fee is paid, it is non-refundable or non-transferable under any circumstances.
- 2. **Examination Scheduling:** The scheduled time chosen by the student for the standard examination is final. Any changes to the scheduled time will incur additional charges. It is the responsibility of the student to ensure they are available at the chosen time.
- 3. **Sequential Examination:** Students are required to take the examinations sequentially, starting from the debut level and advancing one grade at a time. Skipping grades is not permitted.
- 4. **Prerequisite:** All students registering for the Practical Grade Examinations must have achieved a minimum pass in MusicaMaths Grade 2.
- 5. **Conduct During Examination:** Students are expected to behave professionally and respectfully during the examination. Any form of misconduct may result in immediate disqualification.
- 6. **Examination Results:** The decision of the examiners is final and binding. No appeals or re-evaluations will be entertained.
- 7. **Use of Personal Data:** By registering for the examination, students agree that Yamani College may store and use their personal data for examination-related purposes.
- 8. **Amendments:** Yamani College reserves the right to amend these terms and conditions at any time. Any changes will be communicated to registered students in a timely manner.
- 9. **Liability:** Yamani College is not liable for any technical issues or disruptions that may occur during online examinations. It is the student's responsibility to ensure a stable internet connection and a suitable environment for the examination.

By proceeding with the registration, you confirm that you have read, understood, and agree to these terms and conditions.